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S. B. No. 89 
(Erickstad and Foss) 

SUNDAY LIQUOR SALES PROHIBITED 

AN ACT 

99 

To amend and reenact section 5-0113 of the 1953 Supplement to the 
North Dakota Revised Code of 1943, relating to the prohibition 
against selling alcoholic beverages on ,certain days. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of 
North Dakota: 

§ 1. Amendment.) Section 5-0113 of the 1953 Supplement 
to the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943 is hereby amended 
and reenacted to read as follows: 

5-0113. Selling Liquo:rs On Election Day And Memorial 
Day And Certain Other Days Prohibited; Punishment.) Every 
person who sells, gives away, or disposes of any alcoholic 
beverage on Memorial Day, Good Friday, Sunday, after six 
p .m. on Christmas Eve, on Christmas Day, or on the day of 
any general, special, or local election, in the village, city or 
county where held, is guilty of a misdemeanor, and shall be 
punished by imprisonment in the county jail for not more than 
thirty days and by a fine of not less than fifty dollars nor 
more than one hundred dollars or both such fine and imprison­
ment. 

Approved March 9, 1957. 
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H. B. No. 745 

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 

(Bye, Trydahl and Wambheim) 

TOWNSHIP BEER OR LIQUOR LICENSES 

AN ACT 

Prohibiting the issuance of retail beer or liquor licenses by county 
commissioners without written consent of township supervisors. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of 
North Dakota: 

§ 1.) No retail beer or liquor license shall be issued in any 
organized township in this state by the board of county com­
missioners without the written consent of the township super­
visors of such township. The provisions of this section shall 
not apply to the renewal of licenses heretofore issued. 

Approved March 4, 1957. 
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